9/23/2010

00110 0011011 0031-0027 (8xp. 02/28/	12/2011 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME United States Patent and Tredemark C	
	Onked States Palant and Tredemark C	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent er. 103	624900	
Name of conveying party(les):	documents or the new address(es) below.	
Global Energy Services Operating, LLC Individual(a) Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: GES Global Energy Services, Inc. Internal	
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Delaware Other	Address: Street Address. 11616 Galavda Street City: Houston	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State Texas	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 77086	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 9/21/2010 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a demestic	
A Application number(s) or registration number(s) A Trademark Application No.(s) C identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fill QUICKSILVER DRILLING SYSTEM QUICKSILVER DRILLING RIG Name & address of party to whom correspondent oncerning document should be mailed: ame: Keith 8. Willhelm	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Reg. No. 3,097,651 Reg. No. 3,272,846 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. No. 3,272,846 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. No. 3,272,846 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. No. 3,272,846 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. Sheet No. 3,097,651 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No.	
A Application number(s) or registration number(s) A Trademark Application No.(s) C identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and File QUICKSILVER DRILLING SYSTEM QUICKSILVER DRILLING RIG C Name & address of party to whom correspondent oncerning document should be mailed: ame: Keith B. Willhelm ternal Address reat Address, 5266 Del Monte	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Reg. No. 3,097,651 Reg. No. 3,272,846 Additional sheet(s) attached? Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. In the property of applications and the sheet of the property o	
A Application number(s) or registration number(s) Trademark Application No.(s) Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fill Quicksitver Dritting system QUICKSItver Dritting RIG Name & address of party to whom correspondent oncerning document should be malled: ame keith 8 willbelm ternal Address reat Address. 5266 Del Monte	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Reg. No. 3,097,651 Reg. No. 3,272,846 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. No. 3,272,846 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. No. 3,272,846 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. Total fee (37 CFR 2 8(b)(8) & 3 41) Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and File Quicksilver Drilling System Quicksilver Drilling Rig D. Name & address of party to whom correspondent oncerning document should be malled: ame: Keith 8 Willhelm ternal Address Treat Address. 5266 Del Monte Ty: Houston ate: Texas Jip: Texas Jip: Texas	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Reg. No. 3,097,651 Reg. No. 3,272,846 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No ling Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Ce 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2 6(b)(6) & 3 41) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed B. Payment information:	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) A Trademark Application No.(s) C identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fill Quicksitver Dritting System Quicksitver Dritting System Quicksitver Dritting Rig Name & address of party to whom correspondent oncerning document should be malled: ame: Keith B willhelm Iternal Address Freet Address. 5266 Del Monte Ty: Houston ate: Texas Tip: Texas Tip: Texas Tone Number: 832-656-3853 x Number: 832-251-3853	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Reg. No. 3,097,651 Reg. No. 3,272,846 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No ling Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Ce 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2 6(b)(6) & 3 41) \$65,00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed B. Payment information: Deposit Account Number 501 435/GESE-001	
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and File Quicksilver Drilling System Quicksilver Drilling Rig D. Name & address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: ame: Keith 8. Willhelm ternal Address reat Address. 5266 Del Monte Ty: Houston ate: Jexas one Number: 832-656-3653 x Number: 832-251-3853 nail Address: khweylilbelm.com	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Reg. No. 3,097,651 Reg. No. 3,272,846 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No ling Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Ce 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2 6(b)(6) & 3 41) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed B. Payment information:	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) A Trademark Application No.(s) C identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fill QUICKSILVER DRILLING SYSTEM QUICKSILVER DRILLING RIG I Name & address of party to whom correspondent oncerning document should be mailed: ame: Keith 8 Willhelm Iternal Address Ireet Address. 5266 Del Monte Ity: Houston ate: Jexas I cone Number: 832-656-3853 x Number: 832-251-3853 hall Address: khwenyllibelm.com Signature:	(Designations must be a separate document from sasignment) and Identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Reg. No. 3.097,651 Reg. No. 3,272,846 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Ing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Ce 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2 8(b)(6) & 3 41) \$65,00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed B. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number 501 435/GESE-001 Authorized User Name Keith 8 Willhelm September 23, 2010	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) A Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and File Quicksilver Drilling System Quicksilver Drilling Rig E. Name & address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be malled: ame: Keith B. Willhelm Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and File Control Processes of Party to Whom correspondence oncerning document should be malled: ame: Keith B. Willhelm Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and File Control Processes of Party to Whom correspondence oncerning document should be malled: ame: Keith B. Willhelm Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and File Control Processes of Party to Whom correspondence oncerning document should be malled: ame: Keith B. Willhelm Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and File Control Processes of Party to Whom correspondence oncerning document should be malled: ame: Keith B. Willhelm Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and File Control Processes of Party to Whom correspondence oncerning document should be malled: ame: Keith B. Willhelm Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and File Control Processes of Party to Whom correspondence oncerning document should be malled: ame: Keith B. Willhelm Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and File Control Processes of Party to Whom correspondence oncerning document should be malled: ame: Keith B. Willhelm Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and File Control Processes of Party to Whom correspondence oncerning document should be malled: ame: Keith B. Willhelm Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and File Control Processes oncerning document should be malled: ame: Keith B. William or Description of Trademark(s) (and File Control Processes oncerning document should be malled: ame: Keith B. William or Description of Trademark(s) (and File Control Processes oncerning document should be malled: ame: Keith B. William or Description of Trad	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Reg. No. 3,097,651 Reg. No. 3,272,846 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No ling Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Ce 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2 6(b)(6) & 3 41) \$65.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed B. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number 501.435/GESE-001 Authorized User Name Keith R Willhelm	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARKS FILE NO. GESE:001

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER effective April 23, 2009, to GES Global Energy Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 11616 North Galayda Street, Houston, Texas 77086, its entire right, title and interest in, together with the good will associated therewith, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to all trademarks and trade names owned or used by Assignee anywhere in the world as of the effective date of this assignment, including, but not limited to the marks set forth below, in all their various presentations and uses (the "Marks"); the United States Registrations for the Marks; any and all other applications to register the Marks which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries; any other registrations for the Marks and renewals thereof which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such applications in the United States;

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
QUICKSILVER DRILLING SYSTEM	3,097,651	May 30, 2006
QUICKSILVER DRILLING RIG	3,272,846	July 31, 2007

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign registrations and renewals thereof to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to the assigned rights and property and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for

assignment - gese-001 - GESO trademarks

TRADEMARK REEL: 004549 FRAME: 0764 vesting title to the assigned rights and property in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper protection for the assigned rights and properties;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

GLOBAL ENERGY SERVICES OPERATING, LLC, a Delaware corporation

Daniel R. Fart

Secretary

STATE OF TEXAS

) ss.

COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of September, 2010, personally appeared Daniel R. Carter, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary or Consular Officer

[SEAL]

KCHH D. WILLAFLM

Pintery Public State of Toxes

My Constitution Expiror

July 03, 2011

Keith B. Willhelm Attorney at Law 6266 Del Monte Houston, Texas 77057

RECORDED: 09/23/2010